
No. 317-05/2020-STG III 

Government of India · 


Ministry of Communications 

Department of Telecommunications 


Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road 
New Delhi 110001, Dated: 23rd September, 2021 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification to Order of even no. dated 22.09.2021 for 
cancellation of promotion order dated 17.08.2021 in respect of Shri Hasan 
Zaheer, the words " ... The aforementioned officer will not be considered for 
promotion till 23.08.2021 ... " in para 2 may be read as " ... The 
aforementioned officer will not be considered for promotion till 
23.08.2022 ... ". 

~,_ '?. ."' . l- \ 
(Ajay Kumar Nema) 

Director (Staff) 
Tel. no. 23036645 

Copy to: 
1. 	 PS to MoC/PS to MoS(C) 
2. 	 Chairman, DCC/Member (S)/Member(T)/Member(F)/DG(Telecom). 
3. 	 AS(T)/Administrator(USoF)/All Advisors, DoT Hq. 
4. 	 Secretary, UPSC, w.r.t. their letter no. F.1134(8)/2021-AP-3, dated 

25.06.2021. 
5. 	 Establishment Officer, DoP&T, North Block w.r.t. their OM No. 

24/14/2021-EO(SM-II) dated 31.07.2021. 
6. 	 All Heads ofLSA/TEC/NTIPRIT. 
7. 	 CVO/DDG(C&A) DoT Hq. 
8. 	 CMD, BSNL/MTNL/BBNL, New Delhi 
9. 	 Sr. DDG/DDGs, DoT Hq. 
10. Director (Staff -II), DoT Hq. 
11. Officers concerned/CAO concerned 
12. G.I, II/Admin-I, II, III, IV/PHP/Pay Bill/Pension/Cash/STG-I/STG-II 

DoT Hq. 
13. US(T)/ADG(Staff) DoT Hq. 
14. AO(STG-I)/SO(Pay Bill), DoT Hq. 
15. Official Language Section, DoT for Hindi version of the Order. 
16. 	Order bundle/PA to US(SNG) for uploading this order on DoT Website. 



No. 317-05/2020-BTG III 

Government of India 


Ministry of Communications 

Department of Telecommunications 


Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road 
New Delhi 110001, Dated: 22nd September, 2021 

ORDER 

Representation dated 23.08.2021 of Shri Hasan Zaheer (Staff No. 8245) has 
been considered by the appointing authority and his request for refusal of promotion 
in HAG of ITS Group-A has been acceded to. Hence, promotion order in respect of 
the aforementioned officer issued vide Order No. 317-05/2020-STG-III dated 
17.08.2021 is hereby revoked. 

2. The aforementioned officer will not be considered for promotion till 
23.08.2021 i.e. one year from the date of representation or till the next vacancy 
arises whichever is later in terms of DoP&T OM No. 22034/3/81-Estt(I) dated 
01.10.1981. Further, on the eventual promotion in the higher grade, Shri Zaheer 
will lose seniority vis-a-vis his juniors promoted to the higher grade earlier. 

~:i.:i. ·°' · }-I 

(Ajay Kumar N ema) 
Director (Staff) 

Tel. no. 23036645 
Copy to: 

1. 	 PS to MoC/PS to MoS(C) 
2. 	 Chairman, DCC/Member (S)/Member(T)/Member(F)/DG(Telecom). 
3. 	 AS(T)/Administrator(USoF)/All Advisors, DoT Hq. 
4. 	 Secretary, UPSC, w.r.t. their letter no. F.1/34(8)/2021-AP-3, dated 

25.06.2021. 
5. 	 Establishment Officer, DoP&T, North Block w.r.t. their OM No. 24/14/2021

EO(SM-II) dated 31.07.2021. 
6. 	 All Heads of LSA/TEC/NTIPRIT. 
7. 	 CVO/DDG(C&A) DoT Hq. 
8. 	 CMD, BSNL/MTNL/BBNL, New Delhi 
9 . . Sr. DDG/DDGs, DoT Hq. 
10. Director (Staff -II), DoT Hq. 
11. Officers concerned/CAO concerned 
12. G.I, II/Admin-I, II, III, IV/PHP/Pay Bill/Pension/Cash/STG-1/STG-II DoT Hq. 
13. US(T)/ADG(Staff) DoT Hq. " 

14.AO(STG-I)/SO(Pay Bill), DoT Hq. 

15. Official Language Section, DoT for Hindi version of the Order. 
16. Order bundle/PA to US(SNG) for uploading this order on DoT Website. 


